
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013549-2023 

Contract

Rail Welding Services for the Glasgow Subway

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport (UTILITIES)

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-013549
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039b7c  
Published 12 May 2023, 10:56am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport (UTILITIES)

131, St Vincent Street

Glasgow

G2 5JF

Email

procurement@spt.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1413333738

Fax

+44 1413333224

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013549-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013549-2023
mailto:procurement@spt.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.spt.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1734
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Rail Welding Services for the Glasgow Subway

Reference number

22-201

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50225000 - Railway-track maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.spt.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA17342
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA17342


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport (SPT) Subway are have appointed an eight year
framework for rail welding with a break after year four with the option to extend up to a
further four years.

Rail welding activities covered under this scope of supply are as below:

- Joining of rail by aluminothermic welding;

- Restoration of rail by electric arc welding; and,

- Restoration of Switches and Crossings (S&C) by electric arc welding

This scope of work is non-exhaustive and SPT reserves the right to engage for other
welding service for the SPT estate over the life of the framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

SPT Subway system and Yard

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Single Stage accelerated open procedure

Accelerated Open Procedure

15 days for “state of urgency duly substantiated



Page 4 to 7

Section 43 utilities - (5) Where a state of urgency duly substantiated by a utility renders it
impracticable to apply the minimum time limit

8 year framework as permitted under the Utilities directive (Regulation 49).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This scope of work is non-exhaustive and SPT reserves the right to engage for other
welding service for the SPT estate over the life of the framework.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

accelerated procedure” means any of the following:— (a) an open procedure in which the
contracting authority has exercised the power conferred by regulation to fix a time limit for
the receipt of tenders that is shorter than the minimum specified in regulation



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-002634

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

/Notice/002634-2023


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shorterm Limited

The Barn, Philpots Close

Yiewsley

UB7 7RY

Telephone

+44 1895427995

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:731899)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body



Page 7 to 7

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office,

GLASGOW

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

1 Carlton Place

GLASGOW

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Glasgow Sherriff and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-08-02T05:59:21+0100
	TCPDF




